

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-7	'309	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/19	/2018			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	5/8/2	2018			Final action:	5/8/2018	
Enactment date:	5/8/2	2018			Enactment #:	2018-131	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce to sell alcoholic beverages at Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park on Thursday, November 8, 2018, from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m., during the "Burgerliscious" event, to benefit the Coral Gables Community Foundation, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2018-131, 2. Burgerlicious 2018 Cover Page, 3. Burgerlicious 2018 Resolution, 4. Burgerlicious 2018 Event Application						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
5/8/2018	1	City Corr	mission		ad	opted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution authorizing Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce to sell alcoholic beverages at Fred B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park on Thursday, November 8, 2018, from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m., during the "*Burgerliscious*" event, to benefit the Coral Gables Community Foundation, subject to Florida Department of Professional Regulation Requirements.

This request is for the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce to serve alcoholic beverages during the *Burgerliscious* event and is in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

The event is a joint partnership between Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, Greater Miami Convention & Visitors Bureau, and the City of Coral Gables. The event will take place from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. and will feature live music and several restaurants serving hamburgers in stations throughout Fred. B. Hartnett Ponce Circle Park.